Xtraction Services to Present at the 3rd Annual Gravitas Growth Conference in Vancouver, BC

Not for Distribution to U.S. Newswire Servicers or For Dissemination in the United States

LOS ANGELES--(BUSINESS WIRE)--February 13, 2020--Xtraction Services Holding Corp. ("Xtraction Services", "XS" or the "Company") (CSE:XS) (OTCQB: XSHLF), a specialty finance company engaged in equipment leasing in the United States, is pleased to announce it will be participating in the 3rd Annual Gravitas Growth Conference taking place February 20th, 2020 at the Fairmont Pacific Rim Hotel in Vancouver, BC.

At the one-day conference hosted by Gravitas Securities Inc., XS's Chief Executive Officer David Kivitz, will also host individual investor meetings to discuss the Company's recent partnership with KushCo (see press release dated January 31, 2020) as well as its plans for the coming year. Mr. Kivitz is also scheduled to present on **Thursday, February 20th, 2020 at 3:50 PM PST**.

The Gravitas Growth Conference features a number of quality companies and is expected to be attended by over 250 individuals. For additional details about the conference and Gravitas Securities Inc., please visit: www.gravitassecurities.com.

About Xtraction Services

Founded in 2017, XS specializes in providing equipment leasing solutions in the United States to owner/operators of cannabis and hemp companies, including cultivators, oil processors, manufacturers, testing laboratories, among others. In addition, XS provides a full range of consulting services including equipment selection and procurement, through its network of preferred vendor partnerships with original equipment manufacturers and equipment distributors. Furthermore, XS also provides a full range of all on-site support services including staff recruitment, process development, and product formulation. This powerful dynamic provides an end-to-end solution for customers which results in recurring revenues, strong profit margins, and a proven business model for XS stakeholders.

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Contacts

For more information please contact Xtraction Services:

David Kivitz

Chief Executive Officer

Antony Radbod

Director, Sales & Marketing

Tel: 1-407-900-4737 Ext. 5 Email: ir@xtractnow.com www.xtractnow.com